Christine Boddicker | L%ZZO“W

(630) 812-8563
caboddicker@gmail.com

www.christineboddickermezzo.com

N\

Roles

Ado Annie (cover)
Flora

Madeline (cover)
Idamante (partial role)
Isolier (partial role)
Cricket (cover)

Le Prince Charmant (cover)
Melissa (cover)
Stéphano

Clear String

Sister Berthe / Baroness (cover)
Lola / Santuzza (cover)
Nerone

Rosina (cover)
Mercédes

Sesto

Charlotte

Sesto

Giacinta

Angelina

Sally

La Zelatrice

Concert Work

La Tragedia / Venere / Nymph III
Wellgunde

Resident Artist Soloist

Soloist

Alto Soloist

Awards

Semi-finalist

Finalist

Ist Place - University Division
2nd Place - University Division

Education & Training
Apprentice Artist

Jan Miller Studio Artist

OPERA Iowa Troupe Member
Smith Young Artist

Resident Artist

Resident Artist

Young Artist

MM - Voice Performance

BM - Voice Performance

Teachers

Alexandra LoBianco (Current)
Jane Bunnell

Michaela Martens

Melanie Sonnenberg

Oklahoma!
La traviata
T hree Decembers
Idomeneo
Le comte Ory
The Cunning Little Vixen
Cendrillon (English Translation)
Amadigi di Gaula
Roméo et Fuliette
The Haberdasher Prince (World Premiere)
The Sound of Music
Cavalleria rusticana
L’incoronazione di Poppea
11 barbuere di Sivigha
Carmen
Giulio Cesare
A Little Night Music
La clemenza di Tito
La finta semplice
La Cenerentola
A Hand of Bridge
Sour Angelica

Eundice

Journey to Valhalla (Wagner)
Opera in the Park

An Evening of Cole Porter

Mozart’s Requiem in D minor

Houston Saengerbund Awards

Pensacola Opera

Pensacola Opera

Pensacola Opera

Des Moines Metro Opera
Des Moines Metro Opera
Des Moines Metro Opera
Cedar Rapids Opera

Ars Lyrica Houston

Lyric Opera of Kansas City
Lyric Opera of Kansas City
Lyric Opera of Kansas City
Lyric Opera of Kansas City
Miami Classical Music Festival
Janiec Opera Company
Janiec Opera Company
Moores Opera Center
Moores Opera Center
Opera Steamboat

Moores Opera Center
Moores Opera Center
Moores Opera Center
Music on Site inc.

Haymarket Opera & Newberry Consort

Lyric Opera of Kansas City
Indianapolis Opera

Janiec Opera Company
Houston Choral Society

San Antonio Tuesday Musical Club Young Artist Competition

MIOpera Competition
MIOpera Competition

Des Moines Metro Opera
Pensacola Opera

Des Moines Metro Opera
Cedar Rapids Opera

Lyric Opera of Kansas City
Indianapolis Opera
Brevard Music Festival
University of Houston
Michigan State University

Conductors
Christopher Allen
Michael Christie
Roberto Kalb
Steven White

Directors
Dean Anthony
Joshua Borths
Corinne Hayes
Ben Robinson

Related Skills: Ballet (2 years), Jazz (3 years), Tap (1 year); Piano (2 years); Basic stage combat

March 2026
Jan. 2026
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2019

2025
2024
2022
2022
2022

2022, 2023
2022
2021
2019

2025 & 2026
2025-2026
2025

2025
2023-2024
2022
2018/2022
2020-2022
2016-2020

Coaches
Jason Ferrante
Laurann Gilley
Elden Little
Piotr Wisniewski



