

Christine Boddicker | *Mezzo-soprano*

(630) 812-8563

caboddicker@gmail.com

www.christineboddickermezzo.com



Roles

Ado Annie (cover)	<i>Oklahoma!</i>	Pensacola Opera	March 2026
Flora	<i>La traviata</i>	Pensacola Opera	Jan. 2026
Madeline (cover)	<i>Three Decembers</i>	Pensacola Opera	2025
Idamante (partial role)	<i>Idomeneo</i>	Des Moines Metro Opera	2025
Isolier (partial role)	<i>Le comte Ory</i>	Des Moines Metro Opera	2025
Cricket (cover)	<i>The Cunning Little Vixen</i>	Des Moines Metro Opera	2025
Le Prince Charmant (cover)	<i>Cendrillon</i> (English Translation)	Cedar Rapids Opera	2025
Melissa (cover)	<i>Amadigi di Gaula</i>	Ars Lyrica Houston	2024
Stéphano	<i>Roméo et Juliette</i>	Lyric Opera of Kansas City	2024
Clear String	<i>The Haberdasher Prince</i> (World Premiere)	Lyric Opera of Kansas City	2024
Sister Berthe / Baroness (cover)	<i>The Sound of Music</i>	Lyric Opera of Kansas City	2023
Lola / Santuzza (cover)	<i>Cavalleria rusticana</i>	Lyric Opera of Kansas City	2023
Nerone	<i>L'incoronazione di Poppea</i>	Miami Classical Music Festival	2023
Rosina (cover)	<i>Il barbiere di Siviglia</i>	Janiec Opera Company	2022
Mercédès	<i>Carmen</i>	Janiec Opera Company	2022
Sesto	<i>Giulio Cesare</i>	Moore's Opera Center	2022
Charlotte	<i>A Little Night Music</i>	Moore's Opera Center	2021
Sesto	<i>La clemenza di Tito</i>	Opera Steamboat	2021
Giacinta	<i>La finta semplice</i>	Moore's Opera Center	2021
Angelina	<i>La Cenerentola</i>	Moore's Opera Center	2021
Sally	<i>A Hand of Bridge</i>	Moore's Opera Center	2020
La Zelatrice	<i>Sour Angelica</i>	Music on Site inc.	2019

Concert Work

La Tragedia / Venere / Nymph III	<i>Euridice</i>	Haymarket Opera & Newberry Consort	2025
Wellgunde	<i>Journey to Valhalla</i> (Wagner)	Lyric Opera of Kansas City	2024
Resident Artist Soloist	<i>Opera in the Park</i>	Indianapolis Opera	2022
Soloist	<i>An Evening of Cole Porter</i>	Janiec Opera Company	2022
Alto Soloist	<i>Mozart's Requiem in D minor</i>	Houston Choral Society	2022

Awards

Semi-finalist	Houston Saengerbund Awards	2022, 2023
Finalist	San Antonio Tuesday Musical Club Young Artist Competition	2022
1st Place - University Division	MIOpera Competition	2021
2nd Place - University Division	MIOpera Competition	2019

Education & Training

Apprentice Artist	Des Moines Metro Opera	2025 & 2026
Jan Miller Studio Artist	Pensacola Opera	2025-2026
OPERA Iowa Troupe Member	Des Moines Metro Opera	2025
Smith Young Artist	Cedar Rapids Opera	2025
Resident Artist	Lyric Opera of Kansas City	2023-2024
Resident Artist	Indianapolis Opera	2022
Young Artist	Brevard Music Festival	2018/2022
MM - Voice Performance	University of Houston	2020-2022
BM - Voice Performance	Michigan State University	2016-2020

Teachers

Alexandra LoBianco (Current)
Jane Bunnell
Michaela Martens
Melanie Sonnenberg

Conductors

Christopher Allen
Michael Christie
Roberto Kalb
Steven White

Directors

Dean Anthony
Joshua Borths
Corinne Hayes
Ben Robinson

Coaches

Jason Ferrante
Laurann Gilley
Elden Little
Piotr Wiśniewski

Related Skills: Ballet (2 years), Jazz (3 years), Tap (1 year); Piano (2 years); Basic stage combat